NTSB INVESTIGATIONS INVOLVING WMATA METRORAIL 1982 – 2015 

	[bookmark: _GoBack]ACCIDENT DATE
	DESCRIPTION
	FATALITIES
	INJURIES
	EST. PROPERTY DAMAGE
	NUNBER. OF SAFETY RECOMMENDATIONS TO WMATA

	1/13/1982
	Derailment of Train 410 at Smithsonian Interlocking, Washington, DC

	3
	25
	$1.3 M
	33

	6/19/1987

9/5/1987

9/17/1987
	Derailment of CSX Corporation freight railcars fouling Metrorail Red Line track near Takoma Park, MD station (incident)
Derailment of CSX Corporation freight railcars fouling Metrorail Red Line track near Fort Totten Station, Washington, DC (incident)
Fouling of Metrorail Red Line track near Silver Spring, MD Station due to debris from a CSX Corporation train striking heavy construction equipment on CSX track (incident)

	0


0


0         
	0

       
0


0
	Not reported


Not reported


Not reported

	2

	1/9/1996
	Collision of Train T-111 with Standing Train at Shady Grove Station, Gaithersburg, MD

	1
	0
	Between $2.1M and $2.6M
	20

	11/3/2004
	Collision Between Train 703 and  Train 105 at the Woodley Park-Zoo/Adams Morgan Station, Washington, DC

	0
	20
	$3.5M
	3 (One Urgent)

	5/14/2006
	Red Line Train Striking WMATA Wayside Worker near Dupont Circle Station, Washington, DC

	1
	0
	Not reported

	4

	11/30/2006
	Yellow Line Train Striking WMATA Wayside Workers near Eisenhower Avenue Station, Alexandria, VA
	2
	0
	Not reported

	4 (identical to the 4 Recs. issued after the 5/14/2006 accident)




	ACCIDENT DATE
	DESCRIPTION
	FATALITIES
	INJURIES
	EST. PROPERTY DAMAGE
	NUNBER. OF SAFETY RECOMMENDATIONS TO WMATA

	1/7/2007
	Derailment of Train 504 near the Mount Vernon Square Station, Washington, DC
	0
	0
	$3.8M
	6

	6/22/2009
	Collision of Train 112 and Train 214 near the Fort Totten Station, Washington, DC
	9
	52
	$12M
	16 
2 Urgent
1 to WMATA Board

	11/29/2009
	Collision of Train 902 with standing train at West Falls Church Station, Falls Church, VA
	0
	2
	$9M
	0

	1/26/2010
	WMATA Hi-Rail Maintenance Vehicle Striking WMATA Wayside Workers near Rockville Station, Rockville, MD
	2
	0
	Not reported

	0

	2/12/2010
	Derailment of  Train 156 near the Farragut North Station, Washington, DC
	0
	3
	$174,000
	0

	1/12/2015
	Smoke and Electrical Arcing Accident between the L’Enfant Plaza Station and Potomac River Bridge, Washington, DC

	1
	86
	Under investigation
	Under investigation



1

